
UNIVERSITY of CALIFORNIA  
EMERGENCY & CONTINUITY MANAGERS 

 
 
 

Berkeley  Amina Assefa*  UCB Ofc Emergency Mgmnt        AA (510) 643-0466 
   John Ruiz  317 University Hall #1150       JR  (510) 642-9036 
   Mary Macaluso^ Berkeley, CA  94720        JT (510) 643-5872 
   Jen Tucker  fax:  (510) 643-7595         MM (510) 642-9076 
      amina.assefa@berkeley.edu          
      john.ruiz@berkeley.edu          
      jen.tucker@berkeley.edu       
      mary.macaluso@berkeley.edu 
 
 
Davis   Nick Crossley*  UCD Safety Services        NC (530) 752-6463 
   Jill Parker  Davis, CA  95616              JP (530) 752-2599 
   Andrea Tsatoke^ fax:  (530) 752-2553            AT  (530) 752-3133 
      ncrossley@ucdavis.edu      

jblack@ucdavis.edu                   
      altsatoke@ucdavis.edu        

     
       
Davis MC  Glynis Foulk*  UCD Health System        GF (916) 734-8261 
   Jerry Bushberg EH&S Office, FSSB 2500       JB (916) 734-5620 
   Jerry Street  2315 Stockton Blvd.         JS (916) 734-7328 
   Jim Gunn^  Sacramento, CA  95817        JG (916) 734-7091 
      fax:  (916) 734-7309              
      glynis.foulk@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu    
         jerrold.bushberg@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
      roy.street@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
      james.gunn@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
 
 
Irvine   Anne Widney*  UCI Police Dept.       AW (949) 824-7147 
   Bobby Simmons^ 100 Public Services Bldg.      BS (949) 824-9645 
      Irvine, CA  92697-4900       
      fax:  (949) 824-0150 
      awidney@uci.edu 
      rsimmons@uci.edu 
 
 
Irvine MC  Shereen Johnson* UCI Medical Center EH&S  (714) 456-6738 
      101 The City Dr.    
      Bldg. 27, Rt. 129 
      Orange, CA  92868-3298 
      fax:  (714) 634-8639 
      shereenj@uci.edu 
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Los Angeles  Art Kirkland*  UCLA EH&S Ofc Emerg Mgmnt    AK (310) 825-9200 
   Jesse Miller  731 Ch. Young Dr. South         JM (310) 794-6001 
   Tara Brown^  Los Angeles, CA  90095-1526       TB (310) 794-9423 
      Insurance & Risk Mgmt (BCP)       
      10920 Wilshire Blvd #860  
      Los Angeles, CA 90024 
      faxes:  (310) 206-9480 (EH&S) / (310) 794-6957 (I&RM) 
      jmiller@ehs.ucla.edu 
      bkirkland@ehs.ucla.edu 
      tbrown@irm.ucla.edu 
 
 
Los Angeles MC Bill Dunne  UCLA Health System OEP            BD (310) 267-7125  

Kurt Kainsinger* 757 Westwood Plaza #B641         KK (310) 267-9891 
   Los Angeles, CA  90095        

                 fax:  (310) 267-3757         
 wdunne@mednet.ucla.edu            

    kkainsinger@mednet.ucla.edu  
      UCLA Health System Ofc Emergency Preparedness        
   Sabrina Adelaine sadelaine@mednet.ucla.edu       SA (310) 267-9893 
   Grady Murphy  gmurphy@mednet.ucla.edu       GM (310) 206-0623 
   John Zaki  jzaki@mednet.ucla.edu  JZ (310) 267-9894 
                
                
                
                  
                  
           
 
 
 

Merced  Rita Spaur*  UC Merced Public Safety (EM)    RS (209) 228-7865 
   Tamela Adkins  UCM Risk Services (BCP)       
   Cindi Zimmerman 5200 North Lake Rd.       CZ (209) 228-4705 
   Carol Castillo^   Merced, CA 95343       CC (209) 228-4763 
     faxes:  (209) 228-7866 (UCPD)       TA (209) 228-4216 
      (209) 228-2925 (Risk Svcs) 
      rspaur@ucmerced.edu 
      tadkins@ucmerced.edu 
      czimmerman3@ucmerced.edu 
      ccastillo22@ucmerced.edu 
 
 

Riverside  Scott Corrin  UC Riverside EH&S      SC (951) 827-6309 
   Lisa Martin^  900 University Ave.       
      Riverside, CA  92521      LM (951) 827-5528 
      fax:  (951) 827-5122       
      scott.corrin@ucr.edu 
      lisa.martin@ucr.edu 
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San Diego  *   UCSD EH&S Office (EM)  (858) 534-5451 
      Business &Financial Svcs (BCP)       
   Matthew Hussmann 9500 Gilman Drive        
   Sara Velarde^  La Jolla, CA  92093-0061      MH (858) 246-0695 
   Garry MacPherson fax:  (858) 534-5202        
      gmacpherson@ucsd.edu       SV (858) 534-7737 
      mhussmann@ucsd.edu             GM (858) 822-4923 

      s1velarde@ucsd.edu        
 
 
San Diego MC  Monique Imroth* UCSD Medical Center              (619) 543-3678 
      Emergency Prep. & Response        
      200 West Arbor Dr.         
      San Diego, CA  92103-8861        
      fax:  (619) 543-6325                    
      mimroth@ucsd.edu 
    
   Jay Doucet, MD UCSD SICU/Trauma          JD  (619) 543-7403 
           
   Chris Kahn, MD UCSD Emergency Dept.       
 
 
San Francisco  *   UCSF Police Dept.          (415) 933-7483 
   Ami Jah  654 Minnesota St. #306        AJ  (415) 476-2033 
   Herbert Cole  San Francisco, CA  94143-0238     HC (415) 476-3082 
   Esther Silver^  faxes: (415) 502-4565/476-8205  ES (415) 476-6887 
           
      hjah@police.ucsf.edu 
      hcole@police.ucsf.edu 
      esilver@police.ucsf.edu 
       
 
San Francisco MC Chau Vu*  UCSF Medical Ctr. Security          CV (415) 885-7489 
   Marjorie Smallwood^ 500 Parnassus Box 1670      MS (415) 514-6329 
      San Francisco, CA  94143-1670     
      fax:  (415) 353-9546       
      chau.vu@ucsfmedctr.org 
      marjorie.smallwood@ucsfmedctr.org 
 
 
Santa Barbara  Jim Caesar*  UCSB EH&S          
    ^  Santa Barbara, CA  93106 
      fax:  (805) 893-8659/893-8844     
      james.caesar@ehs.ucsb.edu 
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Santa Cruz  Chris Gaylord*  UCSC Ofc Emergency Svcs      CG (831) 459-2342 
        Rosemary Anderson^ 105 Carriage House Rd.       
   Rick Rodewald  Mailstop: OES 
      Santa Cruz, CA  95064                  RA (831) 459-3828 
         fax:  (831) 459-7608           
      cgaylord@ucsc.edu             RR (831) 459-2343 
      rlaca@ucsc.edu          
      rickr@ucsc.edu       
      oes@ucsc.edu 
 
 
Lawrence Berkeley    Tonya Petty* LBNL Protective Svcs Dept      AW (510) 486-7032 
National Lab     Aaron Ward  Emergency Management      AB (510) 486-6016 
(LBNL)      Allen Benitez  Mail Stop 48-R120            SW   (510) 486-5861 
      Sara Wynne  Berkeley, CA  94720       HQ (510) 486-5246      
         Hilda Quiroz  fax:  (510) 486-7014           HN (510) 486-6578 
      Heidi Nelkie^ awward@lbl.gov        
      tkpetty@lbl.gov        
      srwynne@lbl.gov        
      hvquiroz@lbl.gov        
      abenitez@lbl.gov 
      hnelkie@lbl.gov 
       
       
Lawrence Livermore     James Colson * LLNL Emergency Mgmnt. Dept.    JC (925) 423-6983 
National Lab    John Richards P.O. Box 808                        JR (925) 423-9138 
(LLNL)        Bob Haessly^  Mail Stop L-653         BH (925) 423-1363 
      Livermore, CA  94551 
      colson4@llnl.gov 
      richards6@llnl.gov 
      haessly1@llnl.gov 
 
 
Los Alamos  Ruth Larkin*  LANL Emerg. Mgmnt. & Resp.      RL (505) 667-6211 
National Lab  William Flor  P.O. Box 1663           
(LANL)   Doug Tuggle  Mail Stop C938          
      Los Alamos, NM  87544 
      fax:  (505) 665-0679 
      rlarkin@lanl.gov  
      wjflor@lanl.gov 
      em6@lanl.gov 
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Hastings College Scott Hallahan  UC Hastings Dept. Public Safety (415) 581-8873 
of Law      198 McAllister St. #B-6 
      San Francisco, CA 94102 
      hallahan@uchastings.edu 
 
 
 
Agriculture &  Mark Barros*  UC ANR Risk & Safety Svcs       MB (530) 750-1262 
Natural Resources Brian Oatman  2801 Second St.       BO (530) 750-1264 
(ANR)   David Alamillo^ Davis, CA  95618       DA  (530) 750-1261 
      fax:  (530) 756-1079 
      baoatman@ucanr.edu 
      mjbarros@ucanr.edu 
      daalamillo@ucanr.edu 
     
 
Office of President Bob Charbonneau** Risk Svcs - Emergency Mgmt.      BC (510) 987-9594 
(UCOP)  Gary Leonard^^ 1111 Franklin St.  10th floor         GL (510) 987-9824 
   Cheryl Lloyd  Oakland, CA  94607-5200       CL (510) 987-9289 
   Phillip Van Saun fax:  (510) 987-9833         
      robert.charbonneau@ucop.edu    
      cheryl.lloyd@ucop.edu        
      gary.leonard@ucop.edu           
      phillip.vansaun@ucop.edu        
                           
           
 
Notes:   
* Emergency Manager primary contact 
^ Continuity Planner primary contact  
** systemwide OPRS EM coordinator 
^^ systemwide OPRS Continuity coordinator 
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